DS1034 Rev C  Page 1 of 7
T510M & T51EM Series
10Gb/s 1550nm Electro-absorption Modulated Lasers (EML) TOSA
9 Pin Package with optional FPC flex circuit
40km and 80km (IR2 and LR2) Service
Commercial and Industrial Operating Temperatures
_____________________________________________________________
The Multiplex T510 & T51E series EML TOSA module

T510M & T51EM Series
DS1034 Rev C  Page 4 of 7
Ordering information:
T51 X M X XX X X 0
 Temp Range:
0= -5°C to + 80°C
E= -40°C to +85°C
 Data Rate:
M= 9.9538Gb/s
Wavelength:
A= Fixed λ, C
channel.
B= Fixed λ, H
channel.
Omitted for
Non-ITU
ITU channel:
XX=ITU xx
channel
Omitted for
Non-ITU
Connector:
M=Receptacle (LA).
P= Receptacle (SC).
R=Receptacle (LC).
S=Pigtail SC.
F=Pigtail FC.
L=Pigtail LC.
A=Pigtail SA-APC.
B=Pigtail FA-APC.
C=Pigtail LC-APC.
M=Pigtail MU.
Reach:
I=40km
L=80km
Customized
Information:
0= Bare Lead
6 = FPC type
See note #1
Note #1 - Details of FPC types can be obtained by contacting Multiplex. Custom FPC types are available
upon request.
E.g. T510MA33RL0 has an operating range of -5°C to + 80°C, 1550nm C band, ITU Channel 33, 9.95328Gb/s
80Km application, LC Receptacle with bare-lead package.
T510M & T51EM Series
DS1034 Rev C  Page 5 of 7
ITU Grid Wavelengths, Frequencies, Channels and ordering codes
Note – actual ordering codes may change depending on the device configuration selected as per the table on page 4.
Channel   Wavelength
(nm)
Frequency
(THZ)
Code  Channel  Wavelength
(nm)
Frequency
(THz)
Code
H60 1529.16 196.05 T510MB60RL0  C36 1548.51 193.60 T510MA36RL0
C60 1529.55 196.00 T510MA60RL0  H35 1548.91 193.55 T510MB35RL0
H59 1529.94 195.95 T510MB59RL0  C35 1549.32 193.50 T510MA35RL0
C59 1530.33 195.90 T510MA59RL0  H34 1549.72 193.45 T510MB34RL0
H58 1530.72 195.85 T510MB58RL0  C34 1550.12 193.40 T510MA34RL0
C58 1531.12 195.80 T510MA58RL0  H33 1550.52 193.35 T510MB33RL0
H57 1531.51 195.75 T510MB57RL0  C33 1550.92 193.30 T510MA33RL0
C57 1531.90 195.70 T510MA57RL0  H32 1551.32 193.25 T510MB32RL0
H56 1532.29 195.65 T510MB56RL0  C32 1551.72 193.20 T510MA32RL0
C56 1532.68 195.60 T510MA56RL0  H31 1552.12 193.15 T510MB31RL0
H55 1533.07 195.55 T510MB55RL0  C31 1552.52 193.10 T510MA31RL0
C55 1533.47 195.50 T510MA55RL0  H30 1552.93 193.05 T510MB30RL0
H54 1533.86 195.45 T510MB54RL0  C30 1553.33 193.00 T510MA30RL0
C54 1534.25 195.40 T510MA54RL0  H29 1553.73 192.95 T510MB29RL0
H53 1534.64 195.35 T510MB53RL0  C29 1554.13 192.90 T510MA29RL0
C53 1535.04 195.30 T510MA53RL0  H28 1554.54 192.85 T510MB28RL0